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CHAIRMAN BENNIE G. THOMPSON, MISSISSIPPI
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P k_:f.‘-fl’}‘ L 1_
i}k' Zoar LTINS Ty ey
TRATINY
i i}

. VEA L 1

LIE M 20 pM 2
One Hundred Fourteentl Congress s

.S, Aouge of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security
MWashington, BC 20515

June 17, 2016

The Honorable Candice Miller
Chairman

Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB

Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, | am submitting
herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Homeland Security for May, 2016, including the
following:

e A summary of Committee activities for the month;

¢ Statements of expenses and fund balances;

e A statement of Committee travel performed during the month;

e Alisting of Committee employees including their titles and gross monthly compensation;
e A listing of all Committee detailees including start and end dates.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available in the Committee files for the
examination of each Member of the Committee, as well as all Members of the House of
Representatives.

Sincerely,

M 22 1M Gk

Michael T. McCaul
Chairman

Enclosures



MICHAEL T. McCAUL, TEXAS
CHAIRMAN

BENNIE G. THOMPSON, MISSISSIPPI
RANKING MEMBER

One Hundred Fourteenth Congress
.S, Houge of Representatives
@ommittee on Homeland Security
Washington, BE 20515

Activity of the
Committee on Homeland Security

May 2016

Sunday, May 1 through Monday, May 9, 2016 — CODEL McCaul to the State of Israel, the Republic
of Turkey, the Republic of Iraq, the Federal Republic of Germany, the Kingdom of Belgium,
and the French Republic. To examine the evolving security threats to the homeland and our
allies, including the flow of foreign fighters to and from the West and the Syrian Arab
Republic and the Republic of Iraq.

Monday, May 9, 2016 — Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security field hearing in Sahuarita,
Arizona, entitled “Life on the Border: Examining Border Security through the Eyes of Local
Residents and Law Enforcement.”

Thursday, May 12, 2016 — Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence hearing entitled
“Following the Money: Examining Current Terrorist Financing Trends and the Threat to the
Homeland.”

Thursday, May 12, 2016 — Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Security
Technologies Member briefing on the role of Sector Information Sharing and Analysis
Centers (ISACs) in cyber information sharing.

Tuesday, May 17, 2016 — Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence classified Member-
only briefing on terror threats in sub-Saharan Africa.

Tuesday, May 17, 2016 — Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency hearing entitled
“Oversight of Federal Efforts to Address Electromagnetic Risks.”

Tuesday, May 17, 2016 — Subcommittee on Transportation Security hearing entitled “Flying Blind:
What are the security risks of resuming U.S. Commercial Air Service to Cuba?”

Wednesday, May 18, 2016 — Subcommittee on Transportation Security Member-only briefing on
the security challenges of increased passenger screening checkpoint wait times.

Tuesday, May 24, 2016 — Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence classified Member-
only briefing on terrorist use of encrypted technologies and the impact on the homeland.
Tuesday, May 24, 2016 — Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security hearing entitled “Border
Security Gadgets, Gizmos, and Information: Using Technology to Increase Situational

Awareness and Operational Control.”

Tuesday, May 24, 2016 — Subcommittee on Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response,
and Communications and the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection and
Security Technologies joint hearing entitled “Enhancing Preparedness and Response
Capabilities to Address Cyber Threats.”

Wednesday, May 25, 2016 — Full Committee hearing entitled “Long Lines, Short Patience: The
TSA Airport Screening Experience.”

Thursday, May 26, 2016 — Subcommittee on Transportation Security hearing entitled “Long Lines,
Short Patience: Local Perspectives.”



6/14/2016

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security
Monthly Statement by Paid Date

114-2 May
YTD Including
Description May May Cumulative Total
Non Statutory Compensation $505,350.43 $2,459,540.02 $2,459,540.02
Accrued Leave $0.00 $10,958.34 $10,958.34
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal $505,350.43 $2,470,498.36 $2,470,498.36
Commercial Transportation $5,285.75 $17,754.49 $17,754.49
Lodging $1,368.31 $12,114.09 $12,114.09
Meals $645.03 $3,333.65 $3,333.65
Car Rental $176.25 $1,167.26 $1,167.26
Gasoline $0.00 $30.49 $30.49
Taxi/Parking/Tolls $316.98 $2,366.94 $2,366.94
21 Travel subtotal $7,792.32 $36,766.92 $36,766.92
Telecom. Service and Equipment $1,158.43 $3,372.78 $3,372.78
DC Telecommunication Equipment $308.00 $1,704.00 $1,704.00
DC Telecommunication Services $1,115.50 $4,555.00 $4,555.00
DC Telecommunication Tolls $8,348.00 $32,066.09 $32,066.09
Computer Service $0.00 $750.00 $750.00
HIR Graphics $210.00 $1,263.00 $1,263.00
Recording (Qutside) $0.00 $927.00 $927.00
Recording (Transfer) $0.00 $360.00 $360.00
Postage/Courier/Box Rental $53.54 $203.57 $203.57
Utilities $0.00 $126.60 $126.60
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal $11,193.47 $45,328.04 $45,328.04
Printing & Reproduction $242.00 $1,466.36 $1,466.36
Photographic (Transfer) $0.00 $172.80 $172.80
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law $130.00 $900.00 $900.00
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal $372.00 $2,639.16 $2,539.16
Training $0.00 $3,050.00 $3,050.00
Representational Expenses $79.32 $79.32 $79.32
Technology Service Contracts $5,200.00 $10,400.00 $10,400.00
Web Dev Hst,Email & Rltd Serv $300.00 $300.00 $300.00
25 Other Services subtotal $5,579.32 $13,829.32 $13,829.32
Bottled Water $591.36 $3,169.95 $3,169.95
Food & Beverage $88.95 $1,843.07 $1,843.07
Framing (Transfer) $0.00 $81.00 $81.00
Office Supplies (Outside) $1,377.52 $5,262.10 $5,262.10
Office Supplies (Transfer) $191.12 $520.61 $520.61
Publications/Reference Material $29.00 $656.77 $656.77
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal $2,277.95 $11,533.50 $11,533.50
Comp. Software Purch. < $10,000 $1,337.00 $1,337.00 $1,337.00
Maintenance / Repairs $1,361.00 $6,685.47 $6,685.47
31 Equipment subtotal $2,698.00 $8,022.47 $8,022.47
Total Expenses $535,263.49 $2,588,517.77 $2,588,517.77

Prepared by John E. Ross



6/14/2016 U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security
Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

May

Total Authorization

114-2 $7,203,923.00
Less Expenses for:

January, 2016 $474,035.23
February, 2016 $520,843.79
March, 2016 $537,963.32
April, 2016 $520,411.94
May, 2016 $535,263.49
Total Expenses to Date: $2,588,517.77
Unexpended Authorization $4,615,405.23

Prepared by John E. Ross



6/14/2016

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security - FM
Monthly Statement by Paid Date

114-2 May
YTD Including
Description May May Cumulative Total
Franked Mail $6.72 $36.34 $36.34
FM Franking subtotal $6.72 $36.34 $36.34
Total Expenses $6.72 $36.34 $36.34

Prepared by John E. Ross



6/14/2016

U.S. House of Representatives
Committee on Homeland Security - FM

Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

May

Total Authorization

114-2 $5,000.00
Less Expenses for:

February, 2016 $9.99
March, 2016 $10.55
April, 2016 »a.0d
May, 2016 $6.72
Total Expenses to Date: $36.34
Unexpended Authorization $4,963.66

Prepared by John E. Ross



K. Klein May 2-May 3 Detroit, M, Chicago, IL, Minneapolis, MN/Site visit to airports $785.29 257.02 $1,042.31
E. Hoffman May 2-May 3 Detroit, M, Chicago, IL, Minneapolis, MN/Site visit to airports $813.20 318.91 $1,132.11
C. Haynes May 2-May 3 Detroit, M, Chicago, IL, Minneapolis, MN/Site visit to airports $788.80 210.82 $999.62
K. Kinirans May 3-May 6 New York, NY/Emergency Management Meetings $374.20 $374.20
K. Bonvechio May 3-May 6 New York, NY/Emergency Management Meetings $730.72 $730.72
J. Miller May 8-May 9 Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing $531.77 $153.16 $684.93
J. Dickhaus May 8-May 9 Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing $515.96 $169.32 $685.28
T. Glancey May 8-May 9 Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing $461.69 $158.82 $620.51
P. Anstine May 8-May 9 Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing $475.70 $279.41 $755.11
B. Shields May 10 Washington, DC/Meetings $10.00 $10.00
A. Pierce May 17-May 18  |Washington, DC/Meetings $49.21 $49.21
T. Glancey May 19 Washington, DC/Meetings $14.31 $14.31
P. Anstine May 25-May 26  |Washington, DC/Meetings $31.09 $31.09




Committee on Homeland Security
Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year: 2016
Month Paid: May-16
Type (Multiple Items)

Gross Monthly

Name Title Compensation

Anstine, Paul L.
Avant, Issac Lanier
Benno, Rosaline C
Bergin, Moira E.
Bergwin, Diana

Bolden, Christian
Bonvechio, Katherine Lynn
Bowers, Mandy

Boyd, Cindy

Burgess, Toure

Burke, Luke Michael
Carlson, Kristofer
Carnes, Alexandra Sifuentes
Carroll, Alan Patrick
Chandoo, Clarissa
Chaudry, Marcha
Comis, Adam Michael
Consaul, Ryan D.
Cotner, Kelly

Crisp, Jake

Davies, Susan "Paige"
Davis, Kimaya

Delgado, Ashley Mariah
DeWitt, Brett R.
Dickhaus, John
Duncan, Kirsten

Flynn, Kathleen Crooks
Friedman, Haley
Fullerton, Laura F.
Gauthier, Shante Marie
Giaier, Steven Stedman
Glancey, Tessica
Goins, Hope

Green, Gabrielle

Gunn, Emily

Gunn, Imani

Gurley, Emily Hollis
Harvey, Krista Powers
Haydock, Walter
Haynes, Cedric Chaucer
Heighberger, Eric B.
Hoffman, Elizabeth
Horton, Cory
Hutchinson, Nzinga
Kees, Daniel

Kinirons, Kerry A.

Klein, Kyle D.

Kozanas, Constantina
Layne, Vanessa

Subcommittee Staff Director

Staff Director

Chief Counsel for Legislation
Subcommittee Director / Counsel
Senior Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director

Director of Member Services/Coalitions

Research Assistant

Senior Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Clerk/LA
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Intern

Intern

Communications Director
Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member

Dir. of Nat'l Sec. Investigations
Senior Staff Assistant

Executive Assistant

Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Staff Director
Calendar Clerk

Senior Professional Staff Member
Deputy General Counsel

Intern

Senior Counsel

Professional Staff Member
Senior Counsel

Communications Advisor

Chief Counsel for Oversight
Intern

Senior Professional Staff Member
Intern

Finance Assistant

Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Director

Deputy Staff Director

Senior Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member

Office Manager

Intern

Subcommittee Staff Director
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Special Assistant

Prepared 6/14/2016

$10,833.33
$14,275.00
$13,333.33
$10,000.00
$6,250.00
$222.22
$6,250.00
$10,833.33
$7,500.00
$1,799.92
$6,666.67
$3,625.00
$5,833.33
$7,500.00
$6.67
$899.96
$8,166.67
$10,833.33
$2,500.00
$4,659.72
$2,916.67
$4,000.00
$5,000.00
$10,833.33
$4,166.67
$7,916.67
$11,458.33
$73.33
$10,625.00
$5,833.33
$8,750.00
$4,750.00
$12,500.00
$50.00
$7,500.00
$899.96
$416.67
$10,000.00
$6,250.00
$10,000.00
$14,166.67
$7,500.00
$7,791.67
$5,416.67
$60.00
$10,833.33
$5,625.00
$3,333.33
$3,333.33

Page 1 of 2



Name
Lowe, Tyler
Marten, A (Lexi)
Matson, Natalie Kay
Matthews, Madeline Eda
McFarland, Kyle E.
Miller, Jason C.
Nalepa, Jessica
Neal, John P.
Northrop, Alison Beth
O'Hara, Joan V.
Olin, Jason A.
Peterson, Erik
Phalen, Susan
Phillips, Elise

Pierce, Ann

Powell, Madison

Propis, Ryan

Rashid, Katie

Ross, John E.

Schepis, Kinney Chistop

Shields, Brendan P.

Smith, Alicia

Stith, Lori

Taylor, Miles E

Tisdale, Moneshia "Nicole

Twinchek, Michael S.

Wandel, Bryan Paul

Woods, Erica

Woolf, Claire

Zarif, Maseh

Zomorrodian, Mahmood
Grand Total

Committee on Homeland Security

Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Title

Counsel

Staff Assistant
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Security Director

Senior Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Senior Professional Staff Member
Subcommittee Director
General Counsel
Professional Staff Member
Professional Staff Member
Communications Director
Intern’

Office Assistant
Administrative Officer
Intern

Counsel

Subcommittee Clerk/LA
Finance Director
Subcommittee Director
Staff Director

Professional Staff Member & Counsel

Professional Staff Member

Dep. National Security Advisor
Subcommittee Director / Counsel
Chief Clerk

Finance Assistant

Professional Staff Member

Dir. of Strategic & Digital Commes,
Professional Staff Member

Intern

Prepared 6/14/2016

Gross Monthly
Compensation
$6,041.67
$2,916.67
$4,375.00
$4,166.67
$5,208.33
$7,500.00
$2,083.33
$10,833.33
$10,833.33
$11,833.33
$4,166.67
$4,583.33
$12,500.00
$500.00
$1,500.00
$4,166.67
$36.67
$5,000.00
$3,625.00
$2,183.33
$10,000.00
$14,375.00
$7,083.33
$6,250.00
$9,166.67
$10,000.00
$11,427.00
$1,050.00
$7,083.33
$5,000.00
$5,833.33
$40.00
$505,350.43

Page 2 of 2



__ Committee Detailee Report - May 2016

Ramzi Nemo Government Accountabhility Office 5/9/2015 5/27/2016
TJ Emerick U.S. Customs and Border Patrol 9/21/2015 7/1/2016
Andrea Thompson U.S. Department Defense 4/13/2015 8/1/2016
Randy Maloney U.S. Secret Service 8/26/2015 8/26/2016
Matthew Fournier U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement 5/16/2016 1/2/2017
Michael Bush U.S. Secret Service 5/9/2016 1/2/2017






