



2016 JUN 20 PM 2: 48

# One Hundred Fourteenth Congress U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Washington, DC 20515

June 17, 2016

The Honorable Candice Miller
Chairman
Committee on House Administration
1309 Longworth HOB
Washington, DC 20515

Dear Chairman Miller,

In accordance with the regulations of the Committee on House Administration, I am submitting herewith the monthly report of the Committee on Homeland Security for May, 2016, including the following:

- · A summary of Committee activities for the month;
- Statements of expenses and fund balances;
- A statement of Committee travel performed during the month;
- A listing of Committee employees including their titles and gross monthly compensation;
- A listing of all Committee detailees including start and end dates.

This letter also certifies that copies of this report are available in the Committee files for the examination of each Member of the Committee, as well as all Members of the House of Representatives.

Sincerely,

Mishal I. McCaul

Michael T. McCaul

Chairman



#### One Hundred Fourteenth Congress U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security Washington, DC 20515

# Activity of the Committee on Homeland Security

#### May 2016

- Sunday, May 1 through Monday, May 9, 2016 CODEL McCaul to the State of Israel, the Republic of Turkey, the Republic of Iraq, the Federal Republic of Germany, the Kingdom of Belgium, and the French Republic. To examine the evolving security threats to the homeland and our allies, including the flow of foreign fighters to and from the West and the Syrian Arab Republic and the Republic of Iraq.
- Monday, May 9, 2016 Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security field hearing in Sahuarita, Arizona, entitled "Life on the Border: Examining Border Security through the Eyes of Local Residents and Law Enforcement."
- Thursday, May 12, 2016 Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence hearing entitled "Following the Money: Examining Current Terrorist Financing Trends and the Threat to the Homeland."
- Thursday, May 12, 2016 Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection, and Security Technologies Member briefing on the role of Sector Information Sharing and Analysis Centers (ISACs) in cyber information sharing.
- Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence classified Member-only briefing on terror threats in sub-Saharan Africa.
- Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Subcommittee on Oversight and Management Efficiency hearing entitled "Oversight of Federal Efforts to Address Electromagnetic Risks."
- Tuesday, May 17, 2016 Subcommittee on Transportation Security hearing entitled "Flying Blind: What are the security risks of resuming U.S. Commercial Air Service to Cuba?"
- Wednesday, May 18, 2016 Subcommittee on Transportation Security Member-only briefing on the security challenges of increased passenger screening checkpoint wait times.
- Tuesday, May 24, 2016 Subcommittee on Counterterrorism and Intelligence classified Member-only briefing on terrorist use of encrypted technologies and the impact on the homeland.
- Tuesday, May 24, 2016 Subcommittee on Border and Maritime Security hearing entitled "Border Security Gadgets, Gizmos, and Information: Using Technology to Increase Situational Awareness and Operational Control."
- Tuesday, May 24, 2016 Subcommittee on Subcommittee on Emergency Preparedness, Response, and Communications and the Subcommittee on Cybersecurity, Infrastructure Protection and Security Technologies joint hearing entitled "Enhancing Preparedness and Response Capabilities to Address Cyber Threats."
- Wednesday, May 25, 2016 Full Committee hearing entitled "Long Lines, Short Patience: The TSA Airport Screening Experience."
- Thursday, May 26, 2016 Subcommittee on Transportation Security hearing entitled "Long Lines, Short Patience: Local Perspectives."

#### U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security

Monthly Statement by Paid Date 114-2 May

		YTD Including	
Description	May	May	<b>Cumulative Total</b>
Non Statutory Compensation	\$505,350.43	\$2,459,540.02	\$2,459,540.0
Accrued Leave	\$0.00	\$10,958.34	\$10,958.3
11 Personnel Compensation subtotal	\$505,350.43	\$2,470,498.36	\$2,470,498.3
Commercial Transportation	\$5,285.75	\$17,754.49	\$17,754.4
Lodging	\$1,368.31	\$12,114.09	\$12,114.0
Meals	\$645.03	\$3,333.65	\$3,333.6
Car Rental	\$176.25	\$1,167.26	\$1,167.2
Gasoline	\$0.00	\$30.49	\$30.4
Taxi/Parking/Tolls	\$316.98	\$2,366.94	\$2,366.9
21 Travel subtotal	\$7,792.32	\$36,766.92	\$36,766.9
Telecom. Service and Equipment	\$1,158.43	\$3,372.78	\$3,372.7
DC Telecommunication Equipment	\$308.00	\$1,704.00	\$1,704.0
DC Telecommunication Services	\$1,115.50	\$4,555.00	\$4,555.0
DC Telecommunication Tolls	\$8,348.00	\$32,066.09	\$32,066.0
Computer Service	\$0.00	\$750.00	\$750.0
HIR Graphics	\$210.00	\$1,263.00	\$1,263.0
Recording (Outside)	\$0.00	\$927.00	\$927.0
Recording (Transfer)	\$0.00	\$360.00	\$360.0
Postage/Courier/Box Rental	\$53.54	\$203.57	\$203.5
Utilities	\$0.00	\$126.60	\$126.6
23 Rent, Communications, and Utilities subtotal	\$11,193.47	\$45,328.04	\$45,328.0
Printing & Reproduction	\$242.00	\$1,466.36	\$1,466.3
Photographic (Transfer)	\$0.00	\$172.80	\$172.8
Reproduction of Fed/Public Law	\$130.00	\$900.00	\$900.0
24 Printing and Reproduction subtotal	\$372.00	\$2,539.16	\$2,539.1
Training	\$0.00	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.0
Representational Expenses	\$79.32	\$79.32	\$79.32
Technology Service Contracts	\$5,200.00	\$10,400.00	\$10,400.0
Web Dev Hst,Email & RItd Serv	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
25 Other Services subtotal	\$5,579.32	\$13,829.32	\$13,829.32
Bottled Water	\$591.36	\$3,169.95	\$3,169.9
Food & Beverage	\$88.95	\$1,843.07	\$1,843.0
Framing (Transfer)	\$0.00	\$81.00	\$81.0
Office Supplies (Outside)	\$1,377.52	\$5,262.10	\$5,262.1
Office Supplies (Transfer)	\$191.12	\$520.61	\$520.6
Publications/Reference Material	\$29.00	\$656.77	\$656.7
26 Supplies and Materials subtotal	\$2,277.95	\$11,533.50	\$11,533.5
Comp. Software Purch. < \$10,000	\$1,337.00	\$1,337.00	\$1,337.00
Maintenance / Repairs	\$1,361.00	\$6,685.47	\$6,685.47
31 Equipment subtotal	\$2,698.00	\$8,022.47	\$8,022.47
Total Expenses	\$535,263.49	\$2,588,517.77	\$2,588,517.77

## U.S. House of Representatives

### Committee on Homeland Security

## Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

May

Total Authorization	
114-2	\$7,203,923.00
Less Expenses for:	
January, 2016	\$474,035.23
February, 2016	\$520,843.79
March, 2016	\$537,963.32
April, 2016	\$520,411.94
May, 2016	\$535,263.49
Total Expenses to Date:	\$2,588,517.77
Unexpended Authorization	\$4,615,405.23

#### U.S. House of Representatives

#### Committee on Homeland Security - FM

#### Monthly Statement by Paid Date

114-2 May

	YTD Including			
Description	May	May	<b>Cumulative Total</b>	
Franked Mail	\$6.72	\$36.34	\$36.34	
FM Franking subtotal	\$6.72	\$36.34	\$36.34	
Total Expenses	\$6.72	\$36.34	\$36.34	

## U.S. House of Representatives Committee on Homeland Security - FM Fund Balance Statement by Paid Date

ì	M	a	v
	IVI	О	v

Total Authorization	
114-2	\$5,000.00
Less Expenses for:	
February, 2016	\$9.99
March, 2016	\$10.55
April, 2016	\$9.08
May, 2016	\$6.72
Total Expenses to Date:	\$36.34
Unexpended Authorization	\$4,963.66

	Committee Paid Travel Report - May 2016					
Committee on Homeland Security						
Member/ Staff	Date(s) of Travel	Destination/Purpose	Commercial Transport	Meals, Lodging & Incidentals	Other	Total
K. Klein	May 2-May 3	Detroit, MI, Chicago, IL, Minneapolis, MN/Site visit to airports	\$785.29	257.02		\$1,042.31
E. Hoffman	May 2-May 3	Detroit, MI, Chicago, IL, Minneapolis, MN/Site visit to airports	\$813.20	318.91		\$1,132.11
C. Haynes	May 2-May 3	Detroit, MI, Chicago, IL, Minneapolis, MN/Site visit to airports	\$788.80	210.82		\$999.62
K. Kinirons	May 3-May 6	New York, NY/Emergency Management Meetings		\$374.20		\$374.20
K. Bonvechio	May 3-May 6	New York, NY/Emergency Management Meetings		\$730.72		\$730.72
J. Miller	May 8-May 9	Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing	\$531.77	\$153.16		\$684.93
J. Dickhaus	May 8-May 9	Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing	\$515.96	\$169.32		\$685.28
T. Glancey	May 8-May 9	Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing	\$461.69	\$158.82		\$620.51
P. Anstine	May 8-May 9	Washington, DC to Tuscon, Arizon/BMS Field Hearing	\$475.70	\$279.41		\$755.11
B. Shields	May 10	Washington, DC/Meetings	\$10.00			\$10.00
A. Pierce	May 17-May 18	Washington, DC/Meetings	\$49.21			\$49.21
T. Glancey	May 19	Washington, DC/Meetings	\$14.31			\$14.31
P. Anstine	May 25-May 26	Washington, DC/Meetings	\$31.09			\$31.09

# Committee on Homeland Security Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

Fiscal Year:	2016
Month Paid:	May-16
Туре	(Multiple Items)

Name	Title	Gross Monthly Compensation
Anstine, Paul L.	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,833.33
Avant, Issac Lanier	Staff Director	\$14,275.00
Benno, Rosaline C	Chief Counsel for Legislation	\$13,333.33
Bergin, Moira E.	Subcommittee Director / Counsel	\$10,000.00
Bergwin, Diana	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,250.00
Bolden, Christian	Professional Staff Member	\$222.22
Bonvechio, Katherine Lynn	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,250.00
and the state of	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,833.33
Bowers, Mandy	Director of Member Services/Coalitions	\$7,500.00
Boyd, Cindy Burgess, Toure	Research Assistant	\$1,799.92
	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$6,666.67
Burke, Luke Michael	Subcommittee Clerk/LA	\$3,625.00
Carlson, Kristofer	Professional Staff Member	\$5,833.33
Carnes, Alexandra Sifuentes	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,500.00
Carroll, Alan Patrick Chandoo, Clarissa	Intern	\$7,500.00 \$6.67
	Intern	\$899.96
Chaudry, Marcha		
Comis, Adam Michael	Communications Director Subcommittee Staff Director	\$8,166.67
Consaul, Ryan D.		\$10,833.33
Cotner, Kelly	Professional Staff Member	\$2,500.00
Crisp, Jake	Dir. of Nat'l Sec. Investigations	\$4,659.72 \$2,046.67
Davies, Susan "Paige"	Senior Staff Assistant	\$2,916.67
Davis, Kimaya	Executive Assistant Professional Staff Member	\$4,000.00
Delgado, Ashley Mariah	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$5,000.00
DeWitt, Brett R.	Calendar Clerk	\$10,833.33
Dickhaus, John	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$4,166.67 \$7,016.67
Duncan, Kirsten		\$7,916.67 \$11,458.33
Flynn, Kathleen Crooks	Deputy General Counsel Intern	\$11,458.33 \$73.33
Friedman, Haley	Senior Counsel	\$10,625.00
Fullerton, Laura F.	Professional Staff Member	\$5,833.33
Gauthier, Shante Marie	Senior Counsel	\$8,750.00
Giaier, Steven Stedman	Communications Advisor	\$4,750.00
Glancey, Tessica		\$12,500.00
Goins, Hope	Chief Counsel for Oversight Intern	\$12,500.00
Green, Gabrielle	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,500.00
Gunn, Emily	Intern	CONTRACTOR SECTION AND ADDRESS OF A SECTION ADDRESS OF A SECTIO
Gunn, Imani Curlov, Emily Hollin	Finance Assistant	\$899.96 \$416.67
Gurley, Emily Hollis	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,000.00
Harvey, Krista Powers	Professional Staff Member	
Haydock, Walter	Subcommittee Director	\$6,250.00
Haynes, Cedric Chaucer		\$10,000.00 \$14,166.67
Heighberger, Eric B.	Deputy Staff Director Senior Professional Staff Member	
Hoffman, Elizabeth	Professional Staff Member	\$7,500.00 \$7,701.67
Horton, Cory		\$7,791.67 \$5,416.67
Hutchinson, Nzinga	Office Manager	\$5,416.67
Kees, Daniel	Intern	\$60.00
Kinirons, Kerry A.	Subcommittee Staff Director	\$10,833.33
Klein, Kyle D.	Professional Staff Member	\$5,625.00
Kozanas, Constantina	Professional Staff Member	\$3,333.33
Layne, Vanessa	Special Assistant	\$3,333.33

# Committee on Homeland Security Payroll Information for Monthly Committee Report

		Gross Monthly
Name	Title	Compensation
Lowe, Tyler	Counsel	\$6,041.67
Marten, A (Lexi)	Staff Assistant	\$2,916.67
Matson, Natalie Kay	Professional Staff Member	\$4,375.00
Matthews, Madeline Eda	Professional Staff Member	\$4,166.67
McFarland, Kyle E.	Security Director	\$5,208.33
Miller, Jason C.	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$7,500.00
Nalepa, Jessica	Professional Staff Member	\$2,083.33
Neal, John P.	Senior Professional Staff Member	\$10,833.33
Northrop, Alison Beth	Subcommittee Director	\$10,833.33
O'Hara, Joan V.	General Counsel	\$11,833.33
Olin, Jason A.	Professional Staff Member	\$4,166.67
Peterson, Erik	Professional Staff Member	\$4,583.33
Phalen, Susan	Communications Director	\$12,500.00
Phillips, Elise	Intern	\$500.00
	Office Assistant	\$1,500.00
Pierce, Ann	Administrative Officer	\$4,166.67
Powell, Madison	Intern	\$36.67
Propis, Ryan	Counsel	\$5,000.00
Rashid, Katie	Subcommittee Clerk/LA	\$3,625.00
Ross, John E.	Finance Director	\$2,183.33
Schepis, Kinney Chistop	Subcommittee Director	\$10,000.00
Shields, Brendan P.	Staff Director	\$14,375.00
Smith, Alicia	Professional Staff Member & Counsel	\$7,083.33
Stith, Lori	Professional Staff Member	\$6,250.00
Taylor, Miles E	Dep. National Security Advisor	\$9,166.67
Tisdale, Moneshia "Nicole"	Subcommittee Director / Counsel	\$10,000.00
Twinchek, Michael S.	Chief Clerk	\$11,427.00
Wandel, Bryan Paul	Finance Assistant	\$1,050.00
Woods, Erica	Professional Staff Member	\$7,083.33
Woolf, Claire	Dir. of Strategic & Digital Comms.	\$5,000.00
Zarif, Maseh	Professional Staff Member	\$5,833.33
Zomorrodian, Mahmood	Intern	\$40.00
Grand Total		\$505,350.43

Committee Detailee Report - May 2016  Committee on Homeland Security				
Ramzi Nemo	Government Accountability Office	5/9/2015	5/27/2016	
TJ Emerick	U.S. Customs and Border Patrol	9/21/2015		
Andrea Thompson	U.S. Department Defense	4/13/2015	8/1/2016	
Randy Maloney	U.S. Secret Service	8/26/2015	8/26/2016	
Matthew Fournier	U.S. Immigration and Customs Enforcement	5/16/2016	1/2/2017	
Michael Bush	U.S. Secret Service	5/9/2016	1/2/2017	